Brad Henry

Governor

December 23, 2009

'The Honorable Ray LaHood

Sectetaty of Transportation

United States Department of Transportation
1200 New Jersey Avenue, S.E.

Washington, D.C, 20590

RE:  Oklahoma American Recovery and Reinvestment Act Oklahoma Depattment of
Transportation Projects

Dear Secretary LaHood:

Pursuant to the Section 1511 Transparency and Oversight Certification for recovery projects as
required by the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (ARRA), enclosed is the State of
Oklahoma’s certification that the Oklahoma Department of Transpottation Recovery Projects and the
investments represented have received the full review and vetting required by law and ate an appropriate
use of taxpayer dollars. This Certification is provided for the attached list of Recovery Projects only and is
representative of the second phase of the Oklahoma Department of Transportation Americans with
Disabilities Act Pedestrian Improvement Program,

Theses projects have been advertised by the Oklahoma Department of Transportation and are
currently scheduled for construction bid letting eatly 2010, The projects ate estimated to be financed with
multiple funding sources, including ARRA funding, The final financing and ARRA patticipation levels will
be determined to the extent possible at the time of authotization, and we anticipate that the final financing
determinations will remain subject to futther review and modification until the time of the awatd of the
resulting contracts. ‘The State will be submitting additional certifications on behalf of the Oklahoma
Department of Transportation as necessaty to address the remaining ARRA project phases.

Thank you for your guidance and cooperation. Of coutse, please do not hesitate to contact me
should you have questions, comments or require additional information.

Sincetely,

(gnd

Brad Henry
Governor

XC Secretary Gary Ridley
FHWA Oklahoma Division Administrator, Gary Cotino
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Brad Henry

Governor

CERTIFICATION UNDER SECTION 1511 OF
THE AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT

Putsuant to Title XV, Subtitle A, section 1511, of the Ametican Recovery and Reinvestment
Act (Pub. L. 111-5 (Feb. 17, 2009)} (“ARRA”), I, Brad Henry, Govetnor of the State of
Oklahoma, hereby certify that the infrastructure represented in the second phase of the
Oklahoma Department of T'ransportation ADA projects depicted in the attached list and
proposed to be funded in whole ot in part with amounts appropriated by the ARRA under
the headings “Highway Infrastructure Investment” to the Federal Highway Administration
have received the full review and vetting required by law. I accept responsibility that the
certified investments represented in the attached list are appropriate uses of taxpayer dollars.
I further certify that the specific information required by section 1511 concerning each such
investment (a description of the investment, the estimated total cost, and the amount of
ARRA funds to be used) is available to the  public  at
http:/ /www.okladot.state.ok.us/atra/index.htm, linked to Recovery.gov, and at the
Economic Stimulus Highways and Btidge Projects line item depicted on page 53 of the 2009
to 2012 Oklahoma Statewide Transpottation Imptovement Program (STIP) as approved by
the Oklahoma Transportation Commission on March 2, 2009.

I understand that my State or local agency may not receive ARRA infrastructure investment
funding unless this cestification for the referenced projects is made and posted.

Hereby Certified:

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

ﬂ?%( Signed this 22 _ day of December, 2009

Brad Henry, Governot

ATTACHMENTS
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County

ALFALFA

BEAVER

BLAINE

CADDO

CARTER

CHEROKEE

COTTON

CREEK

DEWEY

ELLIS

ELLIS

GARVIN

GRADY

GRADY

GREER

HARMON

HASKELL

JEFFERSON

KAY

KINGFISHER

Let
Date

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

Job

Piece

2720604

2720704

2720004

2721304

2721404

2717204

2721004

2721504

2719904

2720404

2720504

2718804

2720904

2721104

2720104

2719704

2717704

2721204

2719104

2719204

ARRA PHASE Il AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT CERTIFICATION PROJECT LIST

Project No.

STP -STIM (467) EH

STP -STIM (468) EH

STP -STIM (461) EH

STP -STIM (474) EH

STP -STIM (475) EH

STP -STIM (434) EH

STP -STIM (471) EH

STP -STIM (476) EH

STP -STIM (460) EH

STP -STIM (465) EH

STP -STIM (466) EH

STP -STIM (449) EH

STP -STIM (470) EH

STP -STIM (472) EH

STP -STIM (462) EH

STP -STIM (458) EH

STP -STIM (439) EH

STP -STIM (473) EH

STP -STIM (452) EH

STP -STIM (453) EH

Hwy.

SHO045

uS064

SHO51

us277

SHO53A

SHO51

SHO065

USO075A

uS060

uS283

SHO046

SHO019

uso081

SHO17

SHO034

uS062

SHO031

SHO005

uso77

uso081

Work Type

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

Description

GOLTRY ARRA SH-45 FROM 7TH ST SOUTH TO 1/4 Ml
SOUTH OF MAIN ST

FORGAN ARRA US-270 FROM TEXAS ST TO MISSISSIPPI
AVE

CANTON ARRA SH-51 FROM GRANT ST TO LINCOLN ST;
SH-58 FROM MAIN ST TOPARK ST

CEMENT ARRA US-277(SH-19) FROM "F" AVE WEST TO
ONE BLK WEST OF MAIN ST

GENE AUTRY ARRA SH-53A FROM GRANT AVE TO MILL
ST (WEST SIDE ONLY)

HULBERT ARRA: SH-51 RIDER LN TO HALF BLOCK EAST
OF THE POST OFFICE

TEMPLE ARRA SH-65 FROM OREGON ST SOUTH TO
OKLAHOMA ST

MOUNDS ARRA US-75A FROM 9TH ST TO 14TH ST

VICI ARRA SH-51 FROM SPECK ST EAST TO BROWN ST

SHATTUCK ARRA US-283 FROM GRAND AVE SOUTH TO
10TH ST

GAGE ARRA SH-46 FROM NORTH ST SOUTH TO
SH-46/SH-15 JCT

MAYSVILLE ARRA SH-19/SH-74 EAST TO PINE ALLEY

POCASSET ARRA US-81 FROM 1ST ST SOUTH TO 5TH ST

RUSH SPRINGS ARRA SH-17/SH-81B JCT TO SH-81

MANGUM ARRA SH-34 FROM EAST JACKSON ST TO EAST
SOUTH ST

HOLLIS ARRA US-62 FROM MAIN ST EAST TO 1ST ST

KINTA ARRA SH-31 FROM HOYT TO MAIN; SH-2 FROM
4TH ST TO NORTH OF 2ND ST

HASTINGS ARRA SH-5 FROM COMMERCIAL AVE TO 4TH
ST

TONKAWA ARRA US-77/US-60 FROM GRAND AVE TO
PARK AVE & MAIN ST TOPUBLIC ST

OKARCHE ARRA US-81 FROM IOWA ST NORTH TO
MISSOURI (EAST SIDE ONLY) &MEMORIAL (WEST SIDE)

Total

Length

0.100

0.100

0.100

0.100

0.100

0.100

0.100

0.200

0.100

0.100

0.100

0.100

0.100

0.100

0.100

0.100

0.100

0.100

0.100

0.100

ARRA

Funds

$254,700

$751,500

$800,000

$750,000

$123,884

$366,533

$277,737

$750,000

$363,230

$500,000

$353,100

$89,600

$162,175

$1,000,000

$800,000

$400,000

$252,090

$400,000

$367,838

$400,000

Total

Estimate

$283,000

$835,000

$848,000

$795,000

$137,649

$407,259

$308,597

$795,000

$403,589

$530,000

$392,333

$99,556

$180,194

$1,060,000

$848,000

$424,000

$280,100

$424,000

$408,709

$424,000



County

KINGFISHER

KINGFISHER

KIOWA

LEFLORE

LINCOLN

LINCOLN

LOGAN

LOGAN

MARSHALL

MCCURTAIN

MURRAY

MUSKOGEE

MUSKOGEE

MUSKOGEE

NOWATA

OSAGE

OTTAWA

PITTSBURG

SEMINOLE

SEQUOYAH

WAGONER

Let
Date

/

/

Job

Piece

2719304

2719604

2720204

2717904

2718504

2718604

2719404

2719504

2718404

2718104

2740504

2717304

2717404

2717604

2721604

2721704

2724804

2724404

2718704

2717504

2724304

Project No.

STP -STIM (454) EH

STP -STIM (457) EH

STP -STIM (463) EH

STP -STIM (441) EH

STP -STIM (446) EH

STP -STIM (447) EH

STP -STIM (455) EH

STP -STIM (456) EH

STP -STIM (445) EH

STP -STIM (442) EH

STP -STIM (516) EH

STP -STIM (435) EH

STP -STIM (436) EH

STP -STIM (438) EH

STP -STIM (477) EH

STP -STIM (478) EH

STP -STIM (489) EH

STP -STIM (485) EH

STP -STIM (448) EH

STP -STIM (437) EH

STP -STIM (484) EH

Hwy.

uso081

uso081

usS183

us271

SHO18

SH105

SHO074

SHO000B

uso70

uso70

SHO007

SHO72

SHO002

uS062

uS060

SHO018

uUS069

uUS069

SHO056

uS064

SHO051B

Work Type

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS

HENNESSEY ARRA US-81 FROM IOWA ST SOUTH TO 6TH

ST

KINGFISHER ARRA US-81 NORTH OF SH-33
RECONSTRUCTION OF THREE INTERSECTIONS

HOBART ARRA US-183

TALIHINA ARRA US-271 FROM 1ST ST TO DUKE ST 1/2
BLOCK NORTH ON SH-1

AGRA ARRA SH-18 HAYES ST TO WASHINGTON ST

TRYON ARRA SH-105 FROM OKLAHOMA ST TO 1ST ST

CRESCENT ARRA SH-74 FROM NORTH LOCUST ST
SOUTH TO WEST ADAMS ST

LANGSTON ARRA SH-OB FROM WASHINGTON ST EAST
TO MARTIN LUTHER KING ST

KINGSTON ARRA US-70 FROM MAYTUBBY ST TO HANEY
ST, US-70B FROM US-70 TO1ST ST

BROKEN BOW ARRA US-70 FROM PARK DR TO CHATA
RD; US-259 FROM US-70 NORTHO0.4 MI (WEST SIDE ONLY)

SULPHUR ARRA SH-7 FROM 9TH ST EAST 0.521 MI TO

FIRST ST

COUNCIL HILL ARRA: SH-72 FROM 4TH ST TO 8TH ST

(WEST SIDE ONLY)

PORUM ARRA SH-2 FROM HALF BLOCK NORTH OF
OSAGE SOUTH TO CHEROKEE AVE

BOYNTON ARRA SH-72 FROM LUCILLE AVE NORTH TO
NORTH OF KENEFICK AVE

NOWATA ARRA US-60 FROM DELAWARE OAK ST

FAIRFAX ARRA SH-18 FROM WALNUT ST TO MULBERRY

ST

MIAMI ARRA US-69 FROM C ST SW TO A ST SW 4 BLK;
SH-10 FROM A ST SW EAST1.5 BLK

KIOWA ARRA US-69 START & END AT THE CURB &
GUTTER BOTH SIDES OF ROAD 8/10MI LONG

SASAKWA ARRA SH-56 FROM PINE ST TO CHESTNUT ST

VIAN ARRA US-64 FROM BLACKSTONE TO KENNEDY;
SH-82 FROM MAIN TO SEQUOYAH

PORTER ARRA SH-51B FROM HALE ST SOUTH 6 BLK TO

BELAIRE ST

Total
Length

0.100

0.870

1.000

0.100

0.100

0.100

0.100

0.100

0.100

0.100

0.521

0.100

0.100

0.100

0.100

0.100

0.100

0.800

0.100

0.100

0.500

ARRA

Funds

$559,080

$300,000

$333,000

$165,753

$500,000

$319,603

$450,000

$1,500,000

$400,000

$372,600

$632,700

$287,100

$220,500

$136,464

$195,300

$224,100

$414,000

$794,700

$343,800

$584,100

$520,415

Total

Estimate

$621,200

$318,000

$370,000

$184,170

$530,000

$355,114

$477,000

$1,590,000

$424,000

$414,000

$703,000

$319,000

$245,000

$151,627

$217,000

$249,000

$460,000

$883,000

$382,000

$649,000

$578,239



County Let Job Project No. Hwy. Work Type Description Total ARRA Total
Date Piece Length Funds Estimate

Grand Total $18,415,602| $20,004,336

Records 1 - 41 (All Records)





