

Brad Henry Governor

December 23, 2009

The Honorable Ray LaHood
Secretary of Transportation
United States Department of Transportation
1200 New Jersey Avenue, S.E.
Washington, D.C. 20590

RE: Oklahoma American Recovery and Reinvestment Act Oklahoma Department of Transportation Projects

Dear Secretary LaHood:

Pursuant to the Section 1511 Transparency and Oversight Certification for recovery projects as required by the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (ARRA), enclosed is the State of Oklahoma's certification that the Oklahoma Department of Transportation Recovery Projects and the investments represented have received the full review and vetting required by law and are an appropriate use of taxpayer dollars. This Certification is provided for the attached list of Recovery Projects only and is representative of the second phase of the Oklahoma Department of Transportation Americans with Disabilities Act Pedestrian Improvement Program.

Theses projects have been advertised by the Oklahoma Department of Transportation and are currently scheduled for construction bid letting early 2010. The projects are estimated to be financed with multiple funding sources, including ARRA funding. The final financing and ARRA participation levels will be determined to the extent possible at the time of authorization, and we anticipate that the final financing determinations will remain subject to further review and modification until the time of the award of the resulting contracts. The State will be submitting additional certifications on behalf of the Oklahoma Department of Transportation as necessary to address the remaining ARRA project phases.

Thank you for your guidance and cooperation. Of course, please do not hesitate to contact me should you have questions, comments or require additional information.

Sincerely,

Brad Henry

Governor

xc: Secretary Gary Ridley

FHWA Oklahoma Division Administrator, Gary Corino



Brad HenryGovernor

<u>CERTIFICATION UNDER SECTION 1511 OF</u> THE AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT

Pursuant to Title XV, Subtitle A, section 1511, of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (Pub. L. 111-5 (Feb. 17, 2009)) ("ARRA"), I, Brad Henry, Governor of the State of Oklahoma, hereby certify that the infrastructure represented in the second phase of the Oklahoma Department of Transportation ADA projects depicted in the attached list and proposed to be funded in whole or in part with amounts appropriated by the ARRA under the headings "Highway Infrastructure Investment" to the Federal Highway Administration have received the full review and vetting required by law. I accept responsibility that the certified investments represented in the attached list are appropriate uses of taxpayer dollars. I further certify that the specific information required by section 1511 concerning each such investment (a description of the investment, the estimated total cost, and the amount of available to the public funds be used) is ARRA http://www.okladot.state.ok.us/arra/index.htm, linked to Recovery.gov, and at the Economic Stimulus Highways and Bridge Projects line item depicted on page 53 of the 2009 to 2012 Oklahoma Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) as approved by the Oklahoma Transportation Commission on March 2, 2009.

I understand that my State or local agency may not receive ARRA infrastructure investment funding unless this certification for the referenced projects is made and posted.

Hereby Certified:

STATE OF OKLAHOMA OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

Brad Henry, Governor

ATTACHMENTS

Signed this 23 day of December, 2009

ARRA PHASE II AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT CERTIFICATION PROJECT LIST

County	Let Date	Job Piece	Project No.	Hwy.	Work Type	Description	Total Length	ARRA Funds	Total Estimate
ALFALFA	/	2720604	STP -STIM (467) EH	SH045	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	GOLTRY ARRA SH-45 FROM 7TH ST SOUTH TO 1/4 MI SOUTH OF MAIN ST	0.100	\$254,700	\$283,000
BEAVER	/	2720704	STP -STIM (468) EH	US064	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	FORGAN ARRA US-270 FROM TEXAS ST TO MISSISSIPPI AVE	0.100	\$751,500	\$835,000
BLAINE	/	2720004	STP -STIM (461) EH	SH051	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	CANTON ARRA SH-51 FROM GRANT ST TO LINCOLN ST; SH-58 FROM MAIN ST TOPARK ST	0.100	\$800,000	\$848,000
CADDO	/	2721304	STP -STIM (474) EH	US277	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	CEMENT ARRA US-277(SH-19) FROM "F" AVE WEST TO ONE BLK WEST OF MAIN ST	0.100	\$750,000	\$795,000
CARTER	/	2721404	STP -STIM (475) EH	SH053A	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	GENE AUTRY ARRA SH-53A FROM GRANT AVE TO MILL ST (WEST SIDE ONLY)	0.100	\$123,884	\$137,649
CHEROKEE	/	2717204	STP -STIM (434) EH	SH051	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	HULBERT ARRA: SH-51 RIDER LN TO HALF BLOCK EAST OF THE POST OFFICE	0.100	\$366,533	\$407,259
COTTON	/	2721004	STP -STIM (471) EH	SH065	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	TEMPLE ARRA SH-65 FROM OREGON ST SOUTH TO OKLAHOMA ST	0.100	\$277,737	\$308,597
CREEK	/	2721504	STP -STIM (476) EH	US075A	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	MOUNDS ARRA US-75A FROM 9TH ST TO 14TH ST	0.200	\$750,000	\$795,000
DEWEY	/	2719904	STP -STIM (460) EH	US060	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	VICI ARRA SH-51 FROM SPECK ST EAST TO BROWN ST	0.100	\$363,230	\$403,589
ELLIS	/	2720404	STP -STIM (465) EH	US283	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	SHATTUCK ARRA US-283 FROM GRAND AVE SOUTH TO 10TH ST	0.100	\$500,000	\$530,000
ELLIS	/	2720504	STP -STIM (466) EH	SH046	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	GAGE ARRA SH-46 FROM NORTH ST SOUTH TO SH-46/SH-15 JCT	0.100	\$353,100	\$392,333
GARVIN	/	2718804	STP -STIM (449) EH	SH019	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	MAYSVILLE ARRA SH-19/SH-74 EAST TO PINE ALLEY	0.100	\$89,600	\$99,556
GRADY	/	2720904	STP -STIM (470) EH	US081	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	POCASSET ARRA US-81 FROM 1ST ST SOUTH TO 5TH ST	0.100	\$162,175	\$180,194
GRADY	/	2721104	STP -STIM (472) EH	SH017	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	RUSH SPRINGS ARRA SH-17/SH-81B JCT TO SH-81	0.100	\$1,000,000	\$1,060,000
GREER	/	2720104	STP -STIM (462) EH	SH034	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	MANGUM ARRA SH-34 FROM EAST JACKSON ST TO EAST SOUTH ST	0.100	\$800,000	\$848,000
HARMON	/	2719704	STP -STIM (458) EH	US062	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	HOLLIS ARRA US-62 FROM MAIN ST EAST TO 1ST ST	0.100	\$400,000	\$424,000
HASKELL	/	2717704	STP -STIM (439) EH	SH031	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	KINTA ARRA SH-31 FROM HOYT TO MAIN; SH-2 FROM 4TH ST TO NORTH OF 2ND ST	0.100	\$252,090	\$280,100
JEFFERSON	/	2721204	STP -STIM (473) EH	SH005	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	HASTINGS ARRA SH-5 FROM COMMERCIAL AVE TO 4TH ST	0.100	\$400,000	\$424,000
KAY	/	2719104	STP -STIM (452) EH	US077	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	TONKAWA ARRA US-77/US-60 FROM GRAND AVE TO PARK AVE & MAIN ST TOPUBLIC ST	0.100	\$367,838	\$408,709
KINGFISHER	/	2719204	STP -STIM (453) EH	US081	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	OKARCHE ARRA US-81 FROM IOWA ST NORTH TO MISSOURI (EAST SIDE ONLY) &MEMORIAL (WEST SIDE)	0.100	\$400,000	\$424,000

County	Let Date	Job Piece	Project No.	Hwy.	Work Type	Description	Total Length	ARRA Funds	Total Estimate
KINGFISHER	/	2719304	STP -STIM (454) EH	US081	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	HENNESSEY ARRA US-81 FROM IOWA ST SOUTH TO 6TH ST	0.100	\$559,080	\$621,200
KINGFISHER	/	2719604	STP -STIM (457) EH	US081	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	KINGFISHER ARRA US-81 NORTH OF SH-33 RECONSTRUCTION OF THREE INTERSECTIONS	0.870	\$300,000	\$318,000
KIOWA	/	2720204	STP -STIM (463) EH	US183	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	HOBART ARRA US-183	1.000	\$333,000	\$370,000
LEFLORE	/	2717904	STP -STIM (441) EH	US271	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	TALIHINA ARRA US-271 FROM 1ST ST TO DUKE ST 1/2 BLOCK NORTH ON SH-1	0.100	\$165,753	\$184,170
LINCOLN	/	2718504	STP -STIM (446) EH	SH018	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	AGRA ARRA SH-18 HAYES ST TO WASHINGTON ST	0.100	\$500,000	\$530,000
LINCOLN	/	2718604	STP -STIM (447) EH	SH105	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	TRYON ARRA SH-105 FROM OKLAHOMA ST TO 1ST ST	0.100	\$319,603	\$355,114
LOGAN	/	2719404	STP -STIM (455) EH	SH074	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	CRESCENT ARRA SH-74 FROM NORTH LOCUST ST SOUTH TO WEST ADAMS ST	0.100	\$450,000	\$477,000
LOGAN	/	2719504	STP -STIM (456) EH	SH000B	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	LANGSTON ARRA SH-OB FROM WASHINGTON ST EAST TO MARTIN LUTHER KING ST	0.100	\$1,500,000	\$1,590,000
MARSHALL	/	2718404	STP -STIM (445) EH	US070	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	KINGSTON ARRA US-70 FROM MAYTUBBY ST TO HANEY ST; US-70B FROM US-70 TO1ST ST	0.100	\$400,000	\$424,000
MCCURTAIN	/	2718104	STP -STIM (442) EH	US070	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	BROKEN BOW ARRA US-70 FROM PARK DR TO CHATA RD; US-259 FROM US-70 NORTH0.4 MI (WEST SIDE ONLY)	0.100	\$372,600	\$414,000
MURRAY	/	2740504	STP -STIM (516) EH	SH007	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	SULPHUR ARRA SH-7 FROM 9TH ST EAST 0.521 MI TO FIRST ST	0.521	\$632,700	\$703,000
MUSKOGEE	/	2717304	STP -STIM (435) EH	SH072	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	COUNCIL HILL ARRA: SH-72 FROM 4TH ST TO 8TH ST (WEST SIDE ONLY)	0.100	\$287,100	\$319,000
MUSKOGEE	/	2717404	STP -STIM (436) EH	SH002	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	PORUM ARRA SH-2 FROM HALF BLOCK NORTH OF OSAGE SOUTH TO CHEROKEE AVE	0.100	\$220,500	\$245,000
MUSKOGEE	/	2717604	STP -STIM (438) EH	US062	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	BOYNTON ARRA SH-72 FROM LUCILLE AVE NORTH TO NORTH OF KENEFICK AVE	0.100	\$136,464	\$151,627
NOWATA	/	2721604	STP -STIM (477) EH	US060	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	NOWATA ARRA US-60 FROM DELAWARE OAK ST	0.100	\$195,300	\$217,000
OSAGE	/	2721704	STP -STIM (478) EH	SH018	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	FAIRFAX ARRA SH-18 FROM WALNUT ST TO MULBERRY ST	0.100	\$224,100	\$249,000
OTTAWA	/	2724804	STP -STIM (489) EH	US069	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	MIAMI ARRA US-69 FROM C ST SW TO A ST SW 4 BLK; SH-10 FROM A ST SW EAST1.5 BLK	0.100	\$414,000	\$460,000
PITTSBURG	/	2724404	STP -STIM (485) EH	US069	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	KIOWA ARRA US-69 START & END AT THE CURB & GUTTER BOTH SIDES OF ROAD 8/10MI LONG	0.800	\$794,700	\$883,000
SEMINOLE	/	2718704	STP -STIM (448) EH	SH056	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	SASAKWA ARRA SH-56 FROM PINE ST TO CHESTNUT ST	0.100	\$343,800	\$382,000
SEQUOYAH	/	2717504	STP -STIM (437) EH	US064	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	VIAN ARRA US-64 FROM BLACKSTONE TO KENNEDY; SH-82 FROM MAIN TO SEQUOYAH	0.100	\$584,100	\$649,000
WAGONER	/	2724304	STP -STIM (484) EH	SH051B	PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS	PORTER ARRA SH-51B FROM HALE ST SOUTH 6 BLK TO BELAIRE ST	0.500	\$520,415	\$578,239

County	Let Date	Job Piece	Project No.	Hwy.	Work Type	Description	Total Length	ARRA Funds	Total Estimate	
Grand Total								\$18,415,602	\$20,004,336	

Records 1 - 41 (All Records)